Ordering information
To place an order, choose the valve design
and order the coil and plug separately
Din Plug Connector types
Solenoid according to DIN EN 175 301-803
(DIN 43650 B).
Connector types
Standard see data sheet  7.7.002

Symbol Model Port size Pilot exhaustPilot supply Solenoid
variant
Flow (l/min) Operating
pressure (bar)
Pilot pressure
(bar)
Dimensional
drawing no.
kg
*** Insert coil code from table below or 000 for version without solenoid.   For manual override options, substitute ‘x’ as follows:  1 = without manual override, 2 = push and lock, 3 = push only
1 (+) 12 (Solenoid 2)
2 (–) 12 + 14
3 (+) 14 (Solenoid 1)
12
3
12 V d.c. 12L 2 W V10626-A12L
24 V d.c. 13L 2 W V10626-A13L
24 V 50/60 Hz 14L 4/2,5 VA V10626-A14L
48 V 50/60 Hz 16L 4/2,5 VA V10626-A16L
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 18L 4/2,5 VA V10626-A18L
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 19L 6/5 VA V10626-A19L
Double solenoid DIN EN 175 301-803 (DIN 43650 type C) 4 pin
Coil & voltage codes
Solenoid variant 1 (solenoid rotates 4 x 90°)
22 mm coil DIN EN 175 301-803 (DIN 43650 B) 22 mm coil industrial standard
Solenoid variant 2
Coil code Power inrush/hold Model
24 V d.c. 13 A 2 W Push only 9031703900002400
24 V d.c. 13 A 2 W Turn & lock 9031704900002400
24 V d.c. 13 A 2 W Without 9031705900002400
Coil code Power inrush/hold Manual override Model
Plug no. Function Actuation
12 V d.c. 12J 2 W QM/48/12J/21
24 V d.c. 13J 2 W QM/48/13J/21
24 V 50/60 Hz 14J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/14J/21
48 V 50/60 Hz 16J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/16J/21
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 18J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/18J/21
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 19J 6/5 VA QM/48/19J/21
Coil code Power inrush/hold Model
Connector plugs must be ordered separately – see page 16
Voltage tolerance: ±10%
Rating: 100% E.D.